
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
102 EAST MAIN STREET, WELLAND, L3B 3W6 

2024 CALENDAR OF COURTS 
 
 

CIVIL and FAMILY TRIAL SITTINGS – JURY and NON-JURY 
 
Trial Sittings     Trial Readiness Court/Speak-To 
March 18, 2024    4 weeks Monday March 4, 2024 
June 10, 2024   3 weeks Monday May 27, 2024 
November 18, 2024  4 weeks Friday November 1, 2024 
 

CIVIL and FAMILY LONG TRIAL SITTINGS (Over 15 days in length) 
 
March 18, 2024 & October 7, 2024 
 
** Long trial team intake forms to be completed in full by all counsel/self represented parties and provided to 
the Office of the Regional Senior Justice for the consideration of the Regional Senior Justice. ** 

 

 
TRIAL SCHEDULING COURT DATES   TRIAL SCHEDULING COURT DATES 
 
CRIMINAL ASSIGNMENT COURT - 9:30 a.m.  FAMILY ASSIGNMENT COURT: 
CIVIL ASSIGNMENT COURT – 12:00 p.m.  WEDNESDAYS at 2:30 p.m. 
       except the following dates: 
Monday, January 22 Monday, July 22   May 8 
Tuesday, February 20 Monday, August 26   June 5 
Monday, March 25 Monday, September 23   November 6 
Monday, April 22 Monday, October 21   December 25 
Tuesday, May 27 Monday, November 25 
Monday, June 24 Monday, December 16 
 

 
BAIL ESTREATS Monday May 6 at 10:00 a.m. and Tuesday November 12 at 10:00 a.m. 
 

 
APPEALS                             FIRST ATTENDANCE 
Dates to be arranged through    Wednesdays at 9:00 a.m. 
Trial Coordinator     Contact the Family Court Office 
 

CIVIL PRE-TRIALS     FAMILY LAW CONFERENCES 
Contact the Assistant Trial Coordinators   Contact the Assistant Trial Coordinators 
 

F.R.O. DEFAULT LIST    D,R,O. CASE CONFERENCES 

Third Thursday of the month at 2:30 pm   Thursdays at 9:30 am, 11:00 am and 
January 18  July 18    12:15 pm. 
February 15  August 15   Contact the Assistant Trial Coordinators 
March 21  September 19 
April 18   October 17 
May 16   November 21 
June 20   December 19 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

The Honourable Mr. Justice P. R. Sweeny – Regional Senior Justice  
The Honourable Mr. Justice J. A. Ramsay – Local Administrative Justice 

The Honourable Madam Justice K. P. M. Bingham 
The Honourable Mr. Justice D. L. Edwards 

The Honourable Madam Justice G. B. Gambacorta 
The Honourable Madam Justice N. L. Gregson 
The Honourable Madam Justice T. Maddalena 

The Honourable Madam Justice L. A. McKenzie 
 
Trial Coordinators 
Superior Court of Justice at Welland 
Welland.Superior.Court@ontario.ca 
Phone Number (905) 735-0010 Ext. 250 + Ext. 251 


